
Newsletter 

Gate opens 9:00 

Classroom doors open 9:10 

School starts 9:15 

Gate opens 3:15 

School finishes 3:30 

Nursery gates open at 9:10 and will re-
main open longer to enable parents to 
drop off/pick up children in Reception—Y6 

2017-18 

 Issue 32, 18th  

May 

2018 

 

 

 

 



Newsletter 

Gate opens 9:00 

Classroom doors open 9:10 

School starts 9:15 

Gate opens 3:15 

School finishes 3:30 

Nursery gates open at 9:10 and will re-
main open longer to enable parents to 
drop off/pick up children in Reception—Y6 

2017-18 

 Issue 31, 18th  

May 

2018 

 

 

 

 Amazing Gardener! 

Yayha from Year 5 Nelson Mandela class had great 

success with his home planting project this week. He 

was very proud of his Green Pea plant and couldn't 

wait to show his friends at school!  

Well done Yayha.  
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STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September &   Tuesday 

5th  September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 

2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 

2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  

January 2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 

2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Tuesday 24th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)   Friday 20th July, Monday 23rd July 

& Tuesday 24th July 2018 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration 

days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be 

given 10 days before) 

Parents are reminded that the school will be closed on the following dates: 

Monday 28 May to Friday 1 June—Half Term Holidays      

 Friday 15 June — Eid* 

*Parents are advised that Stebon School will close for Eid-ul-Fitr on Friday 15 June.  If Eid falls on Thursday we will close on 

both  Thursday and Friday.        

You will receive a text message on the evening of Wednesday 13 June to advise if school will also be closed on Thursday or not.   

Please ensure we have your correct contact mobile numbers. Thank you. 

Year 2 

made 

cookies 

this 

week!   

WELL DONE YEAR 6 

Well done to all of Year 6 for completing their 

SATS! Here 

are some of 

the team   

enjoying a 

well            

deserved film 

watching and 

den building 

session.  


